COMTRAXX® CP9…-I series
Condition monitor with display and an integrated gateway
CP9xx-I_D00418_01_D_XXEN/04.2021
2	 CP9xx-I_D00418_01_D_XXEN/04.2021
COMTRAXX® CP9…-I series
Control Panel
Device features
•	 Display size 7" and 15.6" with tempered

1)	 The suction lifter is required to remove the display.
Individual components Accessories
Ordering information
Complete devices
Type Display size Supply Device dimensions
(W x H x D) Weight Enclosure Display unit Art. No.
CP907-I 7" (17.6 cm) DC 24 V, < 15 W
226 x 144 x 78 mm 1.1 kg Flush-mounting enclosure Glass, tempered, white B95061031
226 x 144 x 65 mm 1.0 kg Control cabinet door mounting Glass, tempered, white B95061032
CP915-I 15.6" (38.6 cm) AC 100…240 V, < 30 W 505 x 350 x 92 mm 6.1 kg Flush-mounting enclosure
Glass, tempered, white B95061033
Glass, tempered, grey B95061034
Scope of delivery: Display unit, control cabinet door mounting or flush-mounting enclosure incl. mounting plate with electronics, CP9xx connecting cable and plug kit.
•	 Quick and easy-to-create visualisation of the system. Integrated
editor provides access to a variety of widgets and functions.
	– Display on up to 50 overview pages, where e.g. room plans
can be stored. It is possible to navigate within these pages
	– Access to all measured values that are available in the system
	– Buttons and sliders can be used to send BMS test and reset
commands, as well as to control external devices via Modbus
TCP
•	 100 virtual devices with 16 channels each can be created.
There, for example, calculations of several measured values can
be carried out and the result can be used in the system as a new
measured value
•	 1,600 data points from third-party devices (via Modbus RTU or
Modbus TCP) can be integrated into the system
*	� Indicating and setting the parameters of the BMS bus devices is only possible
when the COMTRAXX® device is connected to the internal BMS bus.
**	� It contains all parameters and measured values belonging to the device, as well
as device information such as serial number and software version.
COMTRAXX® CP9…-I series
4	 CP9xx-I_D00418_01_D_XXEN/04.2021
COMTRAXX®
a
cb
a
b
External dimensions Installation dimensions – wall cut-out
Type
Dimensions (mm)
a b c
CP907-I 226 144 176 (7")
CP915-I 505 350 386 (15.6")
Glass thickness 3 mm
Type Enclosure
Dimensions (mm) Required
installation
deptha b
CP907-I
Flush-mounting enclosure 212 124 75
Control cabinet door
mounting 213 123 65
CP915-I Flush-mounting enclosure 461 306 92
COMTRAXX® CP9…-I series
		  CP9xx-I_D00418_01_D_XXEN/04.2021	 5
Technical data
Insulation coordination CP907-I acc. to IEC 60664-1
Rated voltage � 50 V
Overvoltage category � III
Pollution degree� 2
Rated impulse voltage� 800 V
Insulation coordination CP915-I acc. to IEC 60664-1
Rated voltage �  AC 250 V
Overvoltage category � III
Pollution degree� 2
Rated impulse voltage�  4 kV
Supply CP907-I via plug-in terminal (A1/+;A2/-)
Nominal voltage CP907-I �  DC 24 V SELV/PELV
Nominal voltage tolerance� ±20 %
Typical power consumption at DC 24 V� < 15 W
Connection� plug-in terminal (A1/+;A2/-)
Maximum cable length when supplied via B95061210 (24-V DC power supply unit 1.75 A):